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The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 

SECTION 1 . Claim against the state. There is authorized and directed to be expended 
from the appropriation under section 20.285 (1) (a) of the statutes, as affected by the acts 
of 1983, $2,399.66 in payment of a claim against the state made by Helen Yopek, Green 
Bay, Wisconsin, for unreimbursed medical expenses resulting from a diving accident at 
the Phoenix Sports Center, university of Wisconsin-Green Bay on June 20, 1980 . Ac-
ceptance of this payment operates as a full and complete release to the state and its 
officers, employes and agents for all expenses and damages incurred by the claimant as a 
result of this accident . 
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AN ACT to authorize and direct expenditure of $2,399.66 from the moneys appropri-
ated to the university of Wisconsin system for payment of a claim against the state 
made by Helen Yopek. 
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